TERMS OF 7.72% UNRATED UNLISTED UNSECURED  

COMPULSORILY CONVERTIBLE DEBENTURES 

46,44,100 (Forty Six Lakh Forty Four One Hundred) 7.72% Unrated Unlisted Unsecured 

Compulsorily Convertible Debentures of the face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) 

each aggregating to Rs. 4,64,41,000/- (Rupees Four Crore Sixty Four Lakh Forty One 

Thousand only). 

Aurinko Energy Private Limited (hereinafter referred to as the “the Company”) proposed to 

issue and allot 46,44,100 (Forty Six Lakh Forty Four One Hundred) 7.72% Unrated Unlisted 

Unsecured Compulsorily Convertible Debentures (“Debentures”) of the face value of Rs. 10/- 

each (Rupees Ten only) at par, aggregating to Rs. 4,64,41,000/- (Rupees Four Crore Sixty 

Four Lakh Forty One Thousand only). The terms of aforesaid Debentures approved vide a 

resolution of the Board of Directors (hereinafter referred to as “the Board”) and special 

resolution of the shareholders of the Company at their respective meetings held on March 19, 

2020 and April 28, 2020 are as stated herein below: